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Circular No. 08/2021-22

29/04/2021

Sub: Vacating Hostels of Central University of Gujarat due to spread of second wave of

COVID-19.

Ref: 1. CUG Circular No. 04/2021-22 dated 11/04/2021.
2. CUG Circular No. 05/2021-22 dated 16/04/2021

In continuation of the University circular dated 16/04/2021 mentioned under reference 2
above, due to rise in COVID-19 cases and in view of the critical condition developing in
university campuses as well as in Gandhinagar, it has been decided by the competent
authority that all the Students who are residing in the Hostel must vacate the Hostel
immediately and advised to go their hometowns for safety and security purpose.

All the Deans, Provost, Supervisors, Wardens and concerned Officers of the university
are requested to instruct/counsel the Student to vacate the Hostel immediately.

Copy to (By E-mail):

All Deans

DSW

Provost

Proctor

FO (Offg.)

CoE (Offg.)

All DRs/ARs

Estate Officer

All Chairpersons/Coordinators of Centre
10 All Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff
11. ICT Chairperson — with a request to upload
this circular on the University website
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Hindi version of this Circular will follow.

Yot

egistrar

12. Office of the DSW — Kindly disseminate
among all Students and their Parents.
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14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Professor I/C Library
All Wardens

PA to VC — for kind information of the

Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

Finance & Accounts Dept.
Admission & Evaluation Dept.
Academic and Authorities Section

Estate Department

All Notice Boards, Sec-29 & 30 Campus
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